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Police & Fire Retirement Board Trustees 
 Home Address Packet 

Address 
Work Address Email 

Nick Muyo 
- Chair 

6255 Current Drive 
San Jose, CA  95123 
 
C:  408-472-0698 / H: 408-225-8736 

Home  sharx91@aol.com – Primary 

Vincent Sunzeri 
- Vice Chair 

6540 Camelia Drive 
San Jose, CA  95120 
 
C:  408-838-2006 / H:  408-997-1092 

Home Morgan Stanley Smith Barney 
16000 Los Gatos Blvd. 
Los Gatos, CA  95032 
B:  408-358-0995 / F:  408-358-0990 

trusteevince.sunzeri@sanjoseca.gov 
 - Primary 
 
 

Stephen 
Brennan 

741 Pollard Road,  #2 
Los Gatos, CA  95032 
 
C:  650-714-9389 / H:  408-364-1465 

Home  trusteestephen.brennan@sanjoseca.gov 
 – Primary 
 
steve@financiacapital.com   

Jeremy Evnine 6451 Florio Street 
Oakland, CA  94618-1319 
 
C:  510-435-7685 / H:  510-547-1969 

Home  
 
 
B:  415-830-4300 / F:  978-231-0437 

trusteejeremy.evnine@sanjoseca.gov – 
Primary 
 
Jeremy@evnine.com 

Andrew 
Gardanier 

38041 Palmer Drive 
Fremont, CA  94536 
 
C:  510-673-8010  

Home  
 
 
B:  408-794-6914 

Andrew.gardanier@sanjoseca.gov – 
primary 
 
agardanier@comcast.net 

Ghia Griarte 1506 Alturas Drive 
Burlingame, CA  94010 
 
C:  415-713-4510 / H:  650-401-8082 

Home 2020 Union Street 
San Francisco, CA  94123 
 
B:  415-395-2894 / F:  415-835-5970 

trusteeghia.griarte@sanjoeseca.gov – 
Primary 
 
ghia@sanintcapital.com  

Andrew Lanza  4121 Alpine Road 
Portola Valley, CA  94028 
 
C:  650-906-6955  

Home  dlanza@ee274.com - Primary 

Richard Santos  3580 Sierra Road 
San Jose, CA  95132 
 
C:  408-234-7707 / H:  408-251-9696 

Home  rsantos@valleywater.org – Primary 

Franco Vado 6468 Camelia Drive 
San Jose, CA  95120 
 
C:  408-887-4569 

Home  
 
 
W:  408-501-0960 

cfo@sjpoa.com – Primary 
 
 
Fv3179@mac.com 
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